

S.Tr. Case No.-02(03)16(C.I.S.-156/17).

Present- Mr. Nayyar Azam Khan
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Jhargram.

Order No.-44.

Date-11.10.2018. Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

One accused namely Mantu Karmakar is present by filing hazira.

Other accused namely Indrajit Karmakar is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present.

Present schedule has exhausted this day.

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

I am in-charge.

A fresh schedule of shortest possible dates is framed as per prayer of Ld. P.P.-in-ch. which as follows-

To 22.01.2019, 24.01.2019 and 25.01.2019 for production, appearance and evidence.

Accused Indrajit Karmakar is remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed. Other accused must be present on the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

Sd/-Mr. Nayyar Azam Khan.
Additional Sessions Judge-in-Charge
2nd Court, Jhargram.