

**Str2(3)16 CIS 156/17**

**Order No 47**

**Date 29.08.2019**

Today is fixed for production and appearance and evidence.

Out of two (2) accused Mantu Karmakar is absent by filing a petition and prayer for time on the ground stated therein .

Hd. Considered petition is allowed. Other accused namely Indrajit Karmakar is produced from J/C .

Ld. PP-in-charge verbally prays for reschedule.

Case is adjourned for the day .

**To 30.08.2019 for production and appearance and evidence.**

Accused Indrajit Karmakar is remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 2nd Court,  
Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur.

Sd/- A.Tiwari  
A.D.J. 2nd Court,  
Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur